
2020 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-9   Conf: 2-2Home: 1-2Away: 4-5Neutral: 12-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (131), Opp (137)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Onofrei (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-50), Onofrei (16-25), Castillo (11-
15), Smith (4-8), Carrion (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Onofrei, Matisen .378 26-26 74 17 28 5 1 6 21 53 .716 9 4 3 1 .466 1 1 4-6 141 13 3 .981
14 Kelly, Loren .348 26-26 89 24 31 0 1 0 7 33 .371 10 0 8 0 .414 0 1 33-37 27 2 0 1.000
9 Cervantes, Jory .326 26-26 89 19 29 0 0 0 9 29 .326 6 0 14 0 .368 0 1 4-6 35 2 1 .974
23 Leibas, Anastasia .286 26-26 77 14 22 4 1 1 21 31 .403 11 3 4 1 .391 1 0 2-4 26 39 7 .903
2 Mays, Makenzie .286 26-26 77 3 22 2 1 0 15 26 .338 4 2 8 1 .329 2 0 1-2 160 3 3 .982
15 Rodriguez, Natalie .286 20-16 49 10 14 4 0 2 8 24 .490 2 1 10 0 .327 0 1 2-2 7 1 0 1.000
18 Chernosky, Claire .206 26-26 63 7 13 3 0 1 13 19 .302 9 1 9 0 .307 2 3 2-3 26 39 4 .942
3 Reyes, Amber .204 24-21 54 12 11 1 0 0 2 12 .222 3 0 10 0 .246 0 0 7-8 32 1 2 .943
50 Castillo, Yvonne .184 24-20 38 9 7 0 0 0 6 7 .184 6 0 10 0 .289 1 2 6-8 39 29 5 .932
17 Salas, Kristee .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 De Los Santos, Jackie .333 15-11 33 4 11 1 0 0 8 12 .364 3 0 4 0 .378 1 1 1-1 8 12 0 1.000
19 Flores, Katherine .188 17-7 32 1 6 2 0 0 5 8 .250 2 0 5 0 .235 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Andrews, Sydney .143 10-2 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
1 Barbosa, Anika .000 16-1 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-3 3 4 0 1.000
22 Rodriguez, Brianna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Smith, Kaitlyn .000 12-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 26-26 691 132 196 22 4 10 115 256 .370 66 11 88 3 .352 8 10 66-84 520 177 29 .960
Opponents .254 26-26 665 87 169 17 2 15 78 235 .353 54 7 128 3 .313 8 12 16-25 518 267 36 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Castillo, Saidi 1.65 8-5 17 14 10 2-0 0 97.2 84 31 23 25 89 7 0 6 .232 2 2 0 4 10
0 Smith, Breanna 3.54 6-4 12 10 5 1-0 0 55.1 54 39 28 21 37 8 1 5 .247 4 2 0 2 2
10 Carrion, Victoria 5.35 2-0 9 2 0 0-0 1 18.1 27 14 14 8 2 1 1 2 .365 2 3 0 2 0
7 Smith, Presley 10.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.75 17-9 39 26 15 3 1 173.1 169 87 68 54 128 17 2 15 .254 8 7 0 8 12
Opponents 4.05 9-17 43 26 13 0 0 172.2 196 132 100 66 88 22 4 10 .284 12 11 0 8 10



2020 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Kelly, Loren 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 De Los Santos, Jackie 20 8 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rodriguez, Natalie 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Barbosa, Anika 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carrion, Victoria 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Andrews, Sydney 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mays, Makenzie 166 160 3 3 .982 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Onofrei, Matisen 157 141 13 3 .981 0 16 9 .640 1 0
9 Cervantes, Jory 38 35 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Castillo, Saidi 21 6 14 1 .952 1 11 4 .733 0 0
3 Reyes, Amber 35 32 1 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Chernosky, Claire 69 26 39 4 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Castillo, Yvonne 73 39 29 5 .932 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Leibas, Anastasia 72 26 39 7 .903 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Smith, Breanna 22 5 14 3 .864 0 4 4 .500 0 0
55 Smith, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rodriguez, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Flores, Katherine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Salas, Kristee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smith, Presley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 726 520 177 29 .960 13 16 9 .640 1 0
Opponents 821 518 267 36 .956 16 66 18 .786 5 0


